PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Execution Date			
Dennis T. Quinto			06/15/2007		
Christian Wohlrab			05/29/2007		
Jurgen Ramm			05/29/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	OC OERLIKON BALZERS AG				
Street Address:	Iramali 18				
City:	Balzers				
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN				
Postal Code:	9496				
			iber		
Application Number:	132				
Application Number:		248910			
CORRESPONDENCE		248910			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770	248910 98 00			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@	248910 98 90 notaromichalos.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@	248910 98 00			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@ e sent to the e-mail	248910 98 90 notaromichalos.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@ e sent to the e-mail	248910 98 90 notaromichalos.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> .			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@ sent to the e-mail NOTARO, M 100 DUTCH	248910 98 90 notaromichalos.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> .			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@ sent to the e-mail NOTARO, M 100 DUTCH ORANGEBL	248910 98 00 notaromichalos.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> IICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. HILL ROAD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (845)359-77 845-359-770 pmichalos@ e sent to the e-mail NOTARO, M 100 DUTCH ORANGEBL	248910 98 00 notaromichalos.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> IICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. HILL ROAD JRG, NEW YORK 10962	it will be sent via		

Atty. Docket No.: <u>H37-129 US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Dennis QUINTO, Christian WOHLRAB, Jügen RAMM

(hereinafter called the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to

OC OERLIKON BALZERS AG

Iramali 18, P.O. Box 1000

9496 Balzers Liechtenstein

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled

CUTTING TOOL

which application was:

(a) executed on the _____ day of _____, 2007
(b) filed on the _____6TH day of _____day of _____, 2007, and given U.S. Application No. _____11/749,498

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Amherst, New York, USA, this 15 day of June, 2007 Inventor(s): Christian WOHLBAB

Jürgen RAMM

Rudold Maille

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Witnesses:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

Atty. Docket No.: H37-129 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

ીયું હત Dennis QUINTO, Christian WOHLRAB, Jügen RAMM

(hereinafter called the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to

OC OERLIKON BALZERS AG

Iramali 18, P.O. Box 1000

9496 Balzers Liechtenstein

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled

CUTTING TOOL

which application was:

(a)	executed on the	_ day of		, 2007
(b)	filed on the <u>16TH</u>	day of	May	, 2007,
	and given U.S. Application No.	11/749,498	-	

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at this dav of 2007 Inventor(s): Dennis QUINTG Christian WOHLRAB Witnesses: RECORD AND RETURN TO: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110

Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

RECORDED: 09/29/2011